FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	RECO	11-17	-2005	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-00 1 (exp. 4/94)	· •	LIBRIAL DRIVE STATE			r atent and	THAUGHAIR Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥					▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Paten.	10312	20584	ned original o	locuments or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	•	2. Name and ad	ldress of rece	eiving party(ies)	
Lipton Investments, I	inc. 10 2	7/2			Supply Chain	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other			Street Address: 1 John Street  City: Clinton State: CT ZIP: 06413			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No					)	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other			□ Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes No			
Execution Date: May 7, 200	05		(Designations must be Additional name(s) & ac			
Application number(s) or patent     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	s)	ditional numbers at	B. Trademar 2,1 tached? Yes □ No	k Registratio	n No.(s)	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to w concerning document should be</li> </ol>	•	ondence	6. Total number registrations		ons and	137
Name: Rowena DeLeon Internal Address: Unilev	ver		7. Total fee (37	•	\$ <u>3440</u>	·
			🙇 Authorize	d to be char	ged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 33 Bened i	Lct Place		8. Deposit acco			//-2005
City: Greenwich State	: <u>CT</u> z	IP: <u>06830</u>	(Attach duplicate		U.S. Patent & TMC Page 17 paying by depo	ofc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #30
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 82 FC:8522 48.88 DA 3488.88 DA						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge are the original document.	nd belief, the I			rrect and any		
ROWENA DELEON		Jourera	pupm		OCTOBE	R 24,2005
Name of Person Signing	Total number	of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachment	s, and documer	nt: 7	Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

**REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0561** 

## SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO. (APPL. NO.)
BALANCED NUTRITION FOR A HEALTHY LIFE	2135005
JUMPSTART	2089754
JUMP-START	1857453
MEAL ON THE GO	2384896
SLIM-FAST	1358816
SLIM-FAST	1288616
SLIM-FAST	1102508
SLIM-FAST JUMPSTART	2217725
ULTRA SLIM-FAST	1888193
ULTRA SLIM-FAST	1714573
ULTRA SLIM-FAST (Stylized)	1596001
ULTRA SLIM-FAST PLUS	1742108
SLIM-FAST OPTIMA	2913870
SLIM-FAST OPTIMA	2915210
CAPPUCCINO DELIGHT	75/726569
CAPPUCCINO DELIGHT	75/979832
CRUNCH N'GO	75/925893
GREAT TASTING NUTRITION ON THE GO	75/398618
SENSIBLE MEAL	75/833672
SHAKE & GO	75/228625
SLIM CLASSICS	75/883120
ULTRA SPORT	75/589103
SLIM-FAST	76/137134
ULTRA SLIM-FAST	76/137039
ULTRA SPORT	2,470,629
SLIM-FAST OPTIMA	78/394197
SLIM-FAST OPTIMA	78/444365
7 DEADLY SINS	(78/344328)
CORNETTO	(78/096348)
CRAZY LICKS	(78/106684)
DEADLY SINS	(78/342150)
GREED	(78/350415)
GLUTTONY	(78/351941)
HEALTHY BUNCH	(78/313205)
HOLANDA	(78/303550)
IT'S ANYTHING BUT VANILLA!	(76/118916)
JEALOUSY	(78/349532)
NOW, THAT'S COOL	(78/227828)
POPSICLE	(78/360964)
POPSICLE COOL SHOTS	(76/206082)

1

91912.01 10/24/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0562

POPSICLE HEALTHY BUNCH	(78/291821)
POPSICLE ICE CREAM SHOTS	(78/313192)
POPSICLE RAINBOW FLOATS	(78/202985)
POPSICLE X-TREME SPORT	(78/357293)
RASPA-PICA	(78/129466)
SAINTS & SINNERS	(78/342173)
SEVEN DEADLY SINS	(78/342168)
SLOTH	(78/348106)
SWIRLWIND	(76/087853)
THE ORIGINAL BRAND POPSICLE THE WEB	` ,
and DESIGN	(70,00,711)
TINGLE TWISTER	(75/618674)
WEB DESIGN	(76/336244)
ALASKA and DESIGN	251444 ´
AMERICAN GLORY	1783567
BANANA BANANZA	2304302
BIG STICK	869467
BUBBLE O'BILL	1334566
BUBBLE PLAY	1819130
CALIPPO	1388469
CHERRY COLA KICK	1456730
CHOC BURGER	1343009
CHOC BURGER (Stylized)	2195076
CITRUS BITES (Stylized)	1389289
CREAMSICLE	1839541
CREAMSICLE (Stylized)	608807
CREAMSICLE THE ORIGINAL BRAND	1840719
and DESIGN	
CUBIC SCOOPS	1386219
FANTASTIC FRUITY	2018237
"FRO-JOY"	235,169
FROSTEE HUMOR	795347
FRUIT JUICE	1457637
FUDGSICLE	434594
FUDGSICLE	1839542
FUDGSICLE (Stylized)	608809
FUDGSICLE THE ORGINAL	1840717
BRAND and DESIGN	
FUDGSICLE ZONE THE ORIGINAL	2440756
BRAND and DESIGN	
GEMINI	815961
GINO GINELLI (Stylized)	1508471
GOOD HUMOR	1686616
GOOD HUMOR and DESIGN	1367974
GOOD HUMOR (Stylized)	1500703
GOOD HUMOR FUN VALLEY	786522

GOOD HUMOR SUPREME	1456731
HOPSCOTCH	798148
HEART DESIGN	2279867
HYPER STRIPE	1877827
HYPER STRIPE DESIGN ONLY	1941867
I (Heart Design) GOOD HUMOR	2527076
I (Heart Design) GOOD HUMOR and Design	2527077
ICE CREAM THAT'S LOADED!	2448027
JUST BAKE	1456728
KING CONE	1124990
LASER BLAZER	1505030
LICK A COLOR	1998770
LICK A COLOR (Stylized)	2039366
LONGSHOTS	1294768
MAGNUM	1783570
MAGNUM (Stylized)	2457151
OLDE NUT SUNDAE CONE and DESIGN	1550368
POGO-STIX	808172
POLYNESIAN TWIST	802816
POP UPS THE ORIGINAL BRAND POPSICLE	2289128
and DESIGN	
POPSICLE	219744
POPSICLE	2421400
POPSICLE	2668524
POPSICLE (Stylized)	620040
POPSICLE POP UPS	2292949
POPSICLE THE ORIGINAL BRAND and DESIGN	1840718
POPSICLE ZONE	2228599
REVELETTE (Stylized)	431264
SNOW FRUIT	1515635
SCRIBBLERS	1441376
SEALTEST (Stylized)	557254
SEALTEST and DESIGN	887569
SECRET CENTER	807590
SICLE (Stylized)	593672
SKY-RAY	820402
SOUTHERN DAIRIES (Stylized)	431562
SOUTHERN DAIRIES and DESIGN	431560
SPACE-SHOTS	776728
SPACE SICLE	820851
SUPER TWIN	1222797
SUPERSICLE	1126015
SUPERSICLE	2314773
THE ORIGINAL BRAND POPSICLE and DESIGN	2811550
THE ODIOBLE BRIDE BORGES - LESSES	

THE ORIGINAL BRAND POPSICLE and DESIGN

3

2651685

THE ORIGINAL BRAND POPSICLE SHOTS	2735453
and DESIGN	
TORPEDO	1458604
TONGUE TWISTER	1319692
TOWERING TORNADO	2431981
TWISTER	1964204
VILLAGE GREEN	824529
VOLCANO	802818
WAHOO BAR	786105
WHAMMY-STIX	786104
WHAMMY-STRIPES	840959
X5-JETSTAR	795667

4



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LIPTON INVESTMENTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIPTON INVESTMENTS, INC." TO "UNILEVER SUPPLY CHAIN, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005, AT 4:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2147446 8100 050374429



Warriet Smith Hickory
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3865692

DATE: 05-09-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0566 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:37 FM 05/04/2005 FILED 04:33 FM 05/04/2005 SRV 050363270 - 2147446 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LIPTON INVESTMENTS, INC.

Lipton Investments, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation by unanimous written consent adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Lipton Investments, Inc. be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article I shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Unilever Supply Chain, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholder, the stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of incorporation shall be effective on the 7<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2005.

Lipton Investments, Inc.

David Ley Hamilton

President

88675 Q1 4/25/05

**RECORDED: 10/27/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0567